Downers Grove, IL

Expense Approval Report

By Fund

Payment Dates 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Past Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
JLL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INVOD00792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End vV 10-1-2120 32.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INVO000792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End V. 10-2-2120 32.00
Nationwide Retirement Soluti  INVO000793 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End €. 10-2-2110 50.00
FOREST SECURITY, INC. INVO000795 12/01/2023 Fire Recovery Security 2023 C  10-1-4911 2,081.50
Floor Management Group, Inc  INVOOD0796 12/06/2023 Fire Recovery Floors Invoice 2 10-1-4911 2,186.00
CO STAR REALTY INFORMATIO  INVO000797 12/14/2023 Publication 10-2-4340 670.39
VERIZON WIRELESS INVO000798 12/14/2023 Verizon 10/30 - 11/29/2023 10-2-4210 192.63
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS  INVO000799 12/14/2023 Lease Period Ending 11/30/20 10-2-4360 1,181.66
CDW Government INVQ000800 12/14/2023 PO 2014 Vision Tek VGA to HD  10-2-4670 32.10
SHARON ANDERSON INV0000801 12/14/2023 Travel 10/28 - 12/01/2023 10-2-4310 569.20
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000841 12/14/2023 Holiday Luncheon Chamber §  10-1-4270 80.00
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000841 12/14/2023 Office Supplies Supervisor Pa  10-1-4510 125.13
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000841 12/14/2023 Supervisor Office Supplies 10-1-4530 176.96
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000841 12/14/2023 Maximum Printing Name Plat  10-1-4570 125.00
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000841 12/14/2023 Maximum Printing Newslette 10-4-4104 2,622.21
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000841 12/14/2023 Jewel Gingerbread Communit  10-4-4105 38.13
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000841 12/14/2023 Jewel Osco Cupcakes Bingo Se  10-4-4109 34.93
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000841 12/14/2023 Maximum Printing Sarah Busi  10-4-4170 75.00
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000841 12/14/2023 Human Services Name Tags 10-4-4510 41.68
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000841 12/14/2023 Office Supplies Envelopes Hu  10-4-4510 100.76
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000841 12/14/2023 ADT Final Payment Township ~ 10-6-4210 2,603.97
CITI CARDS INVO000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Office Supplies Pencil  10-1-4510 15.17
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Office Supplies broth  10-1-4510 23.44
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Office Tissue 10-1-4530 13.29
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Cosco Paper towels & TP 10-1-4530 165.14
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Senior Services Crea  10-4-4105 24.98
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Senior Service Candy Napkin ~ 10-4-4105 81.73
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Senior Service Cookie 10-4-4105 79.56
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Costco Senior Service Paper Pl 10-4-4105 181.92
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Senior Services Crea  10-4-4105 70.72
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Senior Service Game  10-4-4109 45.48
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Senior Service Art Su  10-4-4109 17.98
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Sarah Tab Case & Cha 10-4-4510 39.78
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon HS Planner Susan 10-4-4510 17.55
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Sarah Monthly Planner 10-4-4510 16.30
CITI CARDS INV0000843 12/14/2023 Amazon Human Services Stapl  10-4-4510 29.88
ULINE INV0000844 12/14/2023 Township Building Walls 10-6-4570 74.92
ALPHA LANDSCAPING LLC INV0000845 12/14/2023 Monthly Statement Ice Contr  10-1-4110 270.00
DAVIS & IRVING, INC INV0000847 12/14/2023 Monthly Statement Office Pri  10-1-4110 911.25
DAVIS & IRVING, INC INV0000847 12/14/2023 Monthly Statement Township ~ 10-6-4110 1,688.75
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROV  INV0000848 12/14/2023 Fire Alarm annual bill Office P 10-1-4130 430.00
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROV  INV0000848 12/14/2023 Fire Alarm annual bill Townshi  10-6-4130 430.00
SHAW MEDIA INV0000849 12/14/2023 Pulblish Legal Board Meeting ~ 10-1-4230 67.18
Brady Industries of illinois LLC INV0000350 12/14/2023 Township Center Saratoga Cle  10-6-4110 526.88
VERIZON WIRELESS INV0000851 12/14/2023 Remote Wifi 10-1-4210 36.03
SARAH BEHRENS INV0000852 12/14/2023 Travel Sarah 11.10-12.7.23  10-4-4100 40.02
J&D LAWNCARE INV0000853 12/14/2023 Lawn Care Cemetery 10.03-1 10-1-4110 1,790.00
J&D LAWNCARE INV0000853 12/14/2023 Lawn Serivce Price & Saratoga 10-1-4110 765.00
YAMAL DOLO INVO000855 12/14/2023 Travel Yamah 10-4-4100 48.47
WHITNEY SIMPSON INVO000856 12/14/2023 Travel Yamah 10-4-4100 36.03
DEBRA GARRETT INV0000857 12/14/2023 Debra Travel 10-4-4100 7.34
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROV  INV0000858 12/14/2023 Monthly Utility Bill 4340 Princ  10-1-4350 72.20
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROV  INV0000858 12/14/2023 Monthly Utility Bill 4341 Sarat  10-6-4350 108.83
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Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
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Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
Comcast Business INV0000859 12/14/2023 Monthly Statement Phones 10-1-4210 508.04
COMMONWEALTH EDISON INV0000860 12/14/2023 Monthly Utility Bill Prince Stre 10-1-4350 1,302.56
NICOR GAS INV0000861 12/14/2023 Monthly Utility Bill 4340 Princ 10-1-4350 289.37
NICOR GAS INV0000861 12/14/2023 Monthly Utility 8ill Saratoga ~ 10-6-4350 71.00
QUENCH INV0000862 12/14/2023 December Service Prince 10-1-4130 504.36
QUENCH INV0000862 12/14/2023 December Service Saratoga To  10-6-4130 588.00
DOWNERS GROVE SANITARY  INV00C0863 12/14/2023 Monthy Utility Prince 10-1-4350 55.14
DOWNERS GROVE SANITARY  INVOO00863 12/14/2023 Monthy Utility 10-6-4350 69.92
Schindler Elevator Corporatio  INVO000864 12/14/2023 Card reader installation elevat 10-6-4670 5,481.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INVO000865 12/14/2023 Tutoring T.Svestka 10-1-4200 640.00
AT&T INV0O000866 12/14/2023 Monthly Statement Saratoga  10-6-4210 101.25
ALLAN C. ALONGI & ASSOCIAT INVO000867 12/14/2023 Monthly Statement 10-1-4170 3,315.00
CHERYL BROWN INVOD00868 12/14/2023 Kiddieland presentation 10-4-4109 295.00
KONICA MINOLTA INVO000869 12/14/2023 Monthly Charges Super 10-1-4530 1,253.55
Megan Ventimiglia INVO000870 12/14/2023 Monthly Statement 10-4-4104 1,000.00
ALLAN C. ALONGI & ASSQCIAT  INV0O000871 12/14/2023 Professional Services for Nove 10-2-4380 721.50
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000872 12/14/2023 Assessors office visitors signs  10-1-4570 147.17
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000872 12/14/2023 HomeDepot runners for hallw  10-1-4911 342.89
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000872 12/14/2023 Amazon Storage bins for base  10-2-4510 49.45
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000872 12/14/2023 Amazon Door stops storage fo  10-2-4510 48.52
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000872 12/14/2023 Amazon door stops chargeing  10-2-4510 36.71
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000872 12/14/2023 Spotify Monthly subscription f 10-2-4510 10.99
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000872 12/14/2023 Office Depot Labels for Storag 10-2-4510 45.58
FIRST BANKCARD INV0O000872 12/14/2023 Amazon Silicone leg foor prot  10-2-4510 53.97
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000872 12/14/2023 DRI crashplan 10-2-4670 49.95
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000872 12/14/2023 Natural Reader Commercial Li  10-2-4670 99.00
GUARDIAN INV0000875 12/15/2023 DENTAL 10-0-2070 611.67
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF |  INVO000876 12/15/2023 HEALTH INS 10-0-2070 8,995.55
I.M,R.F. INV0000880 12/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - TTIER 1 10-1-2030 454.80
I.M,R.F. INV0000830 12/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - TTIER 1 10-2-2030 371.00
I.M,R.F. INV0000883 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-0-2030 222.77
.M, R.F. INV0000883 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-1-2030 204.66
I.M,R.F. INV0000883 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-2-2030 760.05
I.M, R.F. INV0000883 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-4-2030 187.51
.M, R.F. INV0O000834 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-0-2030 119.95
{.M,R.F. INVO000884 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-1-2030 200.63
I.M,R.F. INVOQ00884 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-2-2030 335.43
.M, R.F. INVO000884 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-4-2030 84.38
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INVO000885 12/15/2023 Monthly Premium 10-0-2080 132.48
GUARDIAN INV0000887 12/15/2023 VISION 10-0-2070 53.40
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000888 12/15/2023 Medicare taxes 10-1-2010 519.62
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000888 12/15/2023 Medicare taxes 10-2-2010 1,088.94
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000888 12/15/2023 Medicare taxes 10-4-2010 241.84
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INVQ000889 12/15/2023 lllinois taxes 10-1-2020 862.28
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INVO000889 12/15/2023 liinois taxes 10-2-2020 1,798.64
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0O000383 12/15/2023 Illinois taxes 10-4-2020 329.67
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO0O00890 12/15/2023 Federal Withholding 10-1-2000 2,108.44
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000890 12/15/2023 Federal Withholding 10-2-2000 4,955.24
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0O000890 12/15/2023 Federal Withholding 10-4-2000 451.32
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000891 12/15/2023 Social Security taxes 10-1-2010 2,221.90
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000891 12/15/2023 Social Security taxes 10-2-2010 4,656.12
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000891 12/15/2023 Social Security taxes 10-4-2010 1,034.06
GUARDIAN INV0000834 12/29/2023 DENTAL 10-0-2070 611.60
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF I INV0O000895 12/29/2023 HEALTH INS 10-0-2070 8,995.55
I.M,R.F. INVO000899 12/29/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION-TTIER 1 10-1-2030 454.80
I.M,R.F. INVO000899 12/29/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION-TTIER 1 10-2-2030 371.00
I.M,R.F. INV0O000902 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-0-2030 222.77
I.M,R.F. INVO000902 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-1-2030 204.66
I.M,R.F. INV0O000902 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-2-2030 760.05
I.M, R.F. INV0000902 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-4-2030 187.51
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

I.M, R.F.
I.M,R.F.

I.M,R.F.

I.M,R.F.

PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C
GUARDIAN

UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY

Payable Number

INVO000903
INVO000903
INVO000903
INVO000903
INV0000904
INV0O000906
INVO000907
INV0000907
INVO000907
INVO000908
INV0000908
INV0O000908
INV0000909
INVO000S09
INVO000303
INVO000910
INVO000910
INVO000910

Post Date

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023
12/29/2023

Description (Item)

IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
Monthly Premium

VISION

Medicare taxes

Medicare taxes

Medicare taxes

Illinais taxes

Itlinois taxes

iffinois taxes

Federal Withholding
Federal Withholding
Federal Withholding

Social Security taxes

Social Security taxes

Social Security taxes

Fund 10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND Total:

Payment Dates: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Account Number
©10-0-2030

10-1-2030
10-2-2030
10-4-2030
10-0-2080
10-0-2070
10-1-2010
10-2-2010
10-4-2010
10-1-2020
10-2-2020
10-4-2020
10-1-2000
10-2-2000
10-4-2000
10-1-2010
10-2-2010
10-4-2010

Amount

105.81
127.50
335.43
84.38
132.29
53.36
472.50
1,071.98
235.02
785.46
1,769.68
318.04
1,922.19
4,885.04
417.62
2,020.38
4,583.58

1,004.92

103,392.46

— 4
103,392.46

1/18/2024 10:07:27 AM
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Expense Approval Report

Fund Summary

Fund
10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
10-0-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-0-2070 HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
10-0-2080 LIFE INSURANCE
10-1-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-1-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-1-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-1-4110 PRINCE ST BUILDING EX
10-1-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA
10-1-4170 LEGAL SERVICES
10-1-4200 EDUCATION & CONFER
10-1-4210 TELEPHONE, INTERNET
10-1-4230 LEGAL NOTICES
10-1-4270 TWP INFO/PUBLIC RELA
10-1-4350 UTILITIES - PRINCE ST
10-1-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-1-4530 OPER & MAINT SUPPLI
10-1-4570 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN
10-1-4911 DISASTER RECOVERY
10-2-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-2-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-2-2110 NATIONWIDE RETIREME
10-2-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-2-4210 MOBILE TELEPHONE
10-2-4310 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-2-4340 PUBLICATIONS
10-2-4360 RENTAL & LEASING
10-2-4380 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
10-2-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-2-4670 INFORMATION TECHNO
10-4-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-4-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-4-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-4-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-4-4100 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-4-4104 SENIOR/HS INFO & PR
10-4-4105 SENIOR MEAL SUPPOR
10-4-4109 SENIOR SERVICES ACTIVI
10-4-4170 MISC EXPENSES
10-4-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQ
10-6-4110 TOWNSHIP BUILDING EX
10-6-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA
10-6-4210 TELEPHONE, INTERNET
10-6-4350 UTILITIES - TOWNSHIP C
10-6-4570 MISCELLANEQOUS EXPEN
10-6-4670 BUILDING REPAIR & IMP
Grand Total:

Payment Dates: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Payment Amount

103,392.46

103,392.46

Payment Amount
671.30
19,321.13
264.77
4,030.63
5,234.40
1,647.74
1,647.05
32.00
3,736.25
934.36
3,315.00
640.00
544.07
67.18
80.00
1,719.27
163.74
1,608.94
272.17
4,610.39
9,840.28
11,400.62
3,568.32
2,932.96
50.00
32.00
192.63
569.20
670.39
1,181.66
721.50
245.22
181.05
868.94
2,515.84
647.71
543.78
131.86
3,622.21
477.04
393.39
75.00
245.95
2,215.63
1,018.00
2,705.22
249.75
74.92
5,481.00
103,392.46

Report Summary

1/18/2024 10:07:27 AM
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Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Project Account Summary
Project Account Key Payment Amount
**None** 103,392.46
Grand Total: 103,392.46

Authorization Signatures

Authorization Signatures
THE CLERK ATTEST TO THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS 18th DAY OF JANUARY, 2024.

sy
T Noaene /ﬁhbéz
/

Fown Clerk/ /
T t‘ /\
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Trustee
% W

Trustee”

Trustee
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